
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/Various Foil

    Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs &
Alappuzha, Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 
Blister Aluminium Foils- 1500 Kg 

completed similar works / supplies as

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the 
participated 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.
Those bidders possessing valid “Udyog Aadhar
relevant document. All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in 
online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on the website a
submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of 
registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) and other documents as specified 
general condition shall be submitted o
mentioned in the Tender Document. The
date and time. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day du
valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
Tenders/ bids received online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
rejected.Further details on e-tender process
Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

EPRO/Various Foils-06/2024-25/214                                                      

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Alappuzha, Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for the 

Kg from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully 
supplies as given elsewhere in the condition of contract.

1. Blister Aluminium Foil 170mm 
Aceclofenac Tab IP-100mg(KMSCL)
2.Blister Aluminium Foil 148mm
sodium Tab IP- 50mg(KMSCL)
3.Blister Aluminium Foil 172mm Metformin 
HCL SR IPTab IP 1 mg(KMSCL Supply) 
 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹6750/-(by online;  refundable

₹1652/-(by online; non-refundable

30days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 25.03.2025 , 1.00 PM 
Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

26.03.2025, 1.00 PM 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity among bidders 

The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. 
Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by uploading 

der documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in 

online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on the website a
submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of 
registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) and other documents as specified 

shall be submitted online. More details on Tender documents/bid submission fee are 
Document. The technical bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified 

date and time. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day du
rocess will be done on the next working day at same time and 

/ bids received online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or 

Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will not be 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

                             
  Managing Director

 

                  17.03.2025 

Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, 
cover system for the Supply of Various 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully 
re in the condition of contract. 

mm      
(KMSCL)–500kg 

r Aluminium Foil 148mm Diclofenac 
(KMSCL) - 500 kg 

172mm Metformin 
(KMSCL Supply) - 500 kg 

refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

tendered quantity among bidders 

can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by uploading 
der documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in 

online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on the website and no manual 
submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of 
registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) and other documents as specified in the 

nline. More details on Tender documents/bid submission fee are 
technical bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified 

date and time. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other 
rocess will be done on the next working day at same time and place. 

/ bids received online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily 
, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of the 

KSDP Ltd will not be 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 

                    Sd/- 
Managing Director 



T(ERALA STATE DRUGS AND PHAR\{ACEUTICALS LTD.

KALAVOOR PO, ALAPPIJZHA, KERALA-688522
%

PACKING SPECIFICATION

Name of t
DICL

he Materiat, spBcrrr c.ato
OFENAC SODIUM TAR

N FOR BLISTER ALUMINI'M FOIL 14S MM
t,FTS I D (n lr/rr1 lr./il,-c^r ^YYhSOP No;

llffbcfive?are,
KS?P/S,OP/sPEC02

_?q10s;l ?-L\2?,
Spec. No: KsDp/trnrr lc'DEF
Revision No:

Alumini*m foirs suitabry printed as per approved artworks, having the
fb I iowing specification.

Thickness:0.025mrn.

Width: 148mm.

Foil coiour: 3 colour printing.
Core inner diameter: 74 - 76 mm.
Paper made core: Resistant to shocks while transportation andtrrandling.

Diameter of rori: Minimum 25 cm and maximum 27 cm.
With printing in accorclance with our artr.vorks.

*shade cards to be providecrfor approvar before sendingfutt
consignment.

a

a

t

o

o

e

o

YY

c0Pr,

, f,1"9pa1g![
ir Ofllrer eA
i- -_ - --. 

. 
--. --t*

Checked bv
Production

, _ Qlticer

Revierved bv ADnroverl hw Authorised bv l-
I

J 
MA$TER Cr

J urucorurRoLLED

Production
FIead

Q(i Head

J
I

il,

li: '*-:-"
,t,:

QA Head

UlrJ,:f;

t,
l:

,Ji
oFf

-i\ '\

l\l
\I,,r,'
*g\'-

E)*te: J * D.rlr.3 ooG, "Ja-Inr,t, rl n",- *J.: 3.* g4!e#,11S'i 'l94 Uate: 2{os





Name of the N{AtETiAI: SPECIFICATION FOR BLISTER ALUMINIUM FOIL 170 MM
SUPPLACE,CLOFENAC TABLETS IP 1OO MG

SOP No: KSDP/SOPiSPEC02 Spec. No: KSDP/FOILISPECOZI37

Effective date: ol *q la*;.* Revision No: 00

ldEi,.

Aluminium foils suitably printed as per approved artworks, having the

fo tlowin g spec ific ation.

Thickness :0.025mm

Width:170 mm

Foil colour : 3 colour Printing
Core inner diameter :74 - 76 mm

PapBr made core: Resistant to shocks while trarisportation and

handling

Diameter of roll : Minimu m 25 cm and maximu m27 cm.

With printing in accordance with our artworks.

*Shade cards to be providedfor approval br.for? sending f"ll
consignment.

a

a

a

a

a

I

a

,llt.pU.d

Of'ficer QA
MASTER CO







- TANALA STATE DRUGS AND PIIARMACEUTICALS LTD.

KALAVOOR PO, ALAPPUZITA, KERA LA-688522

PACKING SPECIFICATION

Name of the Mat..i
METFORMIN HYDIIOCHLORIDE SUSTAINBN RNI,TASE TABLETS I.F" lGM

sop No: lxsDrys
KIIISTCL SUFPL

OP/SPECO2 Spec. NoI
---t--

Revision No:
Cltective date: r-UsF-t-Ag.? s -T L)r/r/h ulLlsPEC02/52

Aluminium foils suitabry printecr as per approved artworks ,having thefol lor,ving specifi cation 
"

r Thickness 0.025mm
r !Vidth:172 mm
r Foii colour : 3 colour printing
r Core inner diameter :74 _ 76 mmr Paper made core: Resistant to srrocks while transportation andhandling . ' .

' Diameter of rolr : Minim,m 25 cm and maximum 27 cm
' With printing in accordance with our artworks.

*shade cards to be providedfor approvar before sending fttrtconsignment.

i
i

,1

I
I

I

PY

) CirPv

l_- r red ehecked bv . Approvetl by
r.trticer eA Production

' Officer
prodGtiG-

Head

Authorised bv

MASTER CC

I'tr\lCONTHOTLE

QC Head QA Head

Ii.
it''-rt

ra
=**--

l)l I e:

'.l r.[:2=
-*ll

Q+ryT los lr5 Date:o?ItrFIar- It) I nq 4-3 !oeiuT^7Ur* Dnte: t I IofTSi


